L-S VKP:n PM-ONKI 2007
10.6.2007 Aurajoki Turku

Miehet Yleinen
sija
1 Ojala Vesa
2 Raittila Markku
3 Kalin Juha
4 Turklin Jarmo
5 Svensberg Matti
6 Fagerstréom Mauri
7 Kaikkonen Klaus
8 Kaivonen Keijo
9 Turklin Timo
10 Heino Mika
11 Hievanen Jari
12 Hakola Pasi
13 Tarkkanen Mika
14 Ruohola Olli
15 Niitynpera Jarmo
16 Lehto Jouko
17 Keisalmi Hannu
18 Jarvinen Jussi
19 Hakkarainen Jani
20 Ojaranta Hannu
21 Ylinen Matti
22 Kimari Petri
23 Kallio Jarmo
24 Laakso Tauno
25 Kojo Kari
26 Aaltonen Jarmo
27 Kaivonen Jani
27 Inkinen Arvi
29 Salminen Sami
30 Kaunisto Sakari
31 Lintunen Kari
32 Santasaari Kari
33 Laiho Toni
34 Kuusisto Jukka
35 Hakkarainen Heikki
36 Jantunen Jouni
37 Kaivonen Kalevi
38 Laihinen Jarno
39 Lujalahti Kari
40 Kolhonen Seppo
41 Keinonen Tapio
42 Takala Kari
43 Rantsi Paavo
44 Ala-Juusela Matti
45 Jarvinen Taneli
46 Suikkanen Tapio
47 Sunikka Kari
48 QOjaranta Taisto
49 Niemelad Jouni
50 Saloranta Markku
51 Aari Kari

joukkue
Kihut
HKK 1
Onki 86 1
NSUK
Reposaaren EM
Kiskon KK 1
HKK 2
Kiikalan UK
NSUK
Onki-86
HKK
Perttelin KK
HKK
Pertteli
Kiskon KK
FC
Halikon Kuhat
HKK
NSUK
Kiikalan UK
Kihut
Onki-86
Perttelin KK 1
Kaarinan Uk 1
Saareenk
Kiskon KK 1
Kiikalan UK 1
Kalahuovit
HKK
Kaarinan Uk 1
HKK 2
Kiskon KK 2
1
1
1
1

N = N = — — —

—_ AN =

Onki 86
HKK

NSUK

Onki 86
Kiikalan UK
NSUK 1
Onki 86

Halikon Kuhat 1
Sadksj UK

NSUK 1
Halikon Kuhat 1
HKK 1
FC

Kiskon KK 2
Sadksj UK
Kiikalan UK
Kaarinen Uk
Kiskon KK
Kaarinan Uk

—_ -

SM
4904 SMJ
3905 S
3467
3376
2885 S
2725 S
2524
2464 S
2415
2394
2361
2283 S
2233
2215 S
2177 S
2133 S
1934
1793
1729 S
1691 S
1644
1568
1561
1557
1548
1501
1363
1363
1217
1132
1119
1063 S
1015 S
977
966 S
936
920 S
839 S
829
782
755
674 S
645
519
512 S
470 S
433
320
294
290
284

(2PN )]

2006

2006



52 Veikkola Mauri
53 Sirkia Rauli

54 Rintala Asko

55 Virtanen Hannu
56 Siltala Seppo
57 Nurminen Erkki
58 Saarinen Hannu

Miehet 60+ v
sija
1 Korsman Asko
2 Inki Uolevi
3 Saarinen Timo
4 Pajunen Rauno
5 Ketokoski Jukka
6 Reijo Kaarlo
7 Ahvenjarvi Raimo
8 Saloranta Matti
9 Vesaniemi Teuvo
10 Koivisto Toivo
11 Turkka Raimo
12 Nieminen Mauno
13 Haanpaa Jaakko
14 Piipponen Aulis
15 Suomalainen Arvo
16 Kankare Viljo
17 Kujala Eero
17 Lehtimaki Pertti
19 Eskelinen Pertti
20 Tirkkonen Raimo
21 Karlsson Raimo
22 Lehtié Matti
23 Marjunen Mikko
24 Sundell Ossi
25 Lahde Raimo
26 Makinen Veikko
27 Horkka Pekka
28 Sopanen Pekka
29 Jarvinen Viljo
30 Lehto Keijo
31 Meskanen Veikko
31 Lehmus Lasse
33 Makela Timo
34 Santalainen Veikko
35 Jakku Antero
36 Huusko Esko
37 Vuorio Teuvo
38 Huhtaniemi Esko
39 Rostedt Erkki
40 Kuusisto Kalevi
41 Huhtala Jorma
42 Ketokoski Ossi
43 Carpelan Stig

Kiskon KK
HKK

Perttelin KK
Palatsi FT
Kiskon KK
Halikon Kuhat
Onki 86

NSUK

NSUK

Kiskon KK
Vammalan UK
Kiskon KK
NSUK

NSUK

Kiskon KK
Vammalan UK
HKK

NSUK
Kankaanp KS
Halikon Kuhat
HKK

Onki-86

Turun Uk
Halikon Kuhat
Onki-86
Onki-86
Taivassalon KK
NSUK

HKK
Taivassalon KK
FC

LUK

Halikon Kuhat
Pertteli

Onki 86

Salon UK
Kaarinan UK
UKV

Onki-86
Vammalan UK
Halikon Kuhat
Onki-86
Vammalan UK
Turun Uk
Onki 86

HKK
Kalahuovit
Kankaanp KS
Kiskon KK
Kaarinan UK

1

2
1

yht

252
198
116
133
128
93

0
81624

1724
1707
1666
1275
1263
1231
854
759
753
707
673
587
549
518
507
479
474
474
457
395
388
346
333
332
324
321
318
315
314
309
278
278
246
236
216
212
195
190
189
188
186
183
180

(2PN )]

2006



sija

44 Holopainen Oiva
45 Pekonen Veikko
46 Lehtimaki Kalle
47 Montonen Pertti
48 Kaunisto Simo
49 |haluoto Kauko
49 Risti Mauri

51 Aaltola Timo

52 Stenroos Kauko
52 Mustonen Toivo
54 Kinnunen Toivo
55 Turklin Erkki

56 Pylvas Paavo
57 Munukka Voitto
58 Jantunen Jorma
59 Lankinen Jussi

Naiset

1 Leino Leena
2 Kyytsénen Jaana
3 Torkkeli Seija
4 Makinen Sinikka
5 Niemela Mervi
6 Korpela Taina
7 Pajunen Marjaana
8 Marjamaa Marjaterttu
9 lhaluoto Riitta
10 Kojo Regina
11 Saarinen Anni
12 Meskanen Sirkka
13 Riski Raija

Naisveteraanit 60 v
1 Skog Sinikka
2 Kannisto Anna-Leena
3 Fagerstrém Leena
4 Maisala Liisi
5 Sirkid Vuokko
6 Sundell Marita
7 Siivonen Raija-Liisa
8 Sironen Elli
9 Carpelan Sirkka
10 Iso-lloméaki Pirkko
11 Huhtala Eeva
12 Sopanen Tytti
13 Alitupa Leena
14 Hyttinen Annikki
15 Haavisto Aune
16 Rantanen Liisa
17 Kuusisto Aila

El SEURAA
Kiskon KK

FC

Turun UK
Kaarinan UK
Kihut

NSUK

Halikon Kuhat
Taivassalon KK
Vammalan UK
Kaarinan Uk
NSUK

HKK

Halikon Kuhat
Onki-86

LUK

Kankkanp KS
Halikon Kuhat
Kalahuovit
Teljan K

KUK

HKK

Kiskon KK
NSUK
Kalakihut
Saarenk

Onki 86

UKV

Halikon Kuhat

Reposaaren EM
NSUK

Kiskon KK
Kiskon KK
Turun UK

FC
Taivassalon KK
Taivassalon KK
Kaarinan Uk
Sadksj UK
Vammalan UK
Onki 86

LUK

Kiskon KK
HKK

Halikon Kuhat
Kalahuovit

177

1 144
134

133

1 130
125

2 125
1 123
114
114
107
2 103
94

78

74

61
24965

—_
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yht

1649
1312
935
834
444
443
386
357
354
229
168
129
70
7310

651

563

1 396
1 385
325

317

308

306

281

263

253

194

136

1 132
124

122

90
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sija

Nuoret alle 18 v

1 Hujo Antti

2 Jalonen Mikko

3 Nieminen Kristian
4 Aunula Antti

5 Haavisto Kimmo

Nuoret alle 15 v
1 Palonen Samuli
2 Harjunpaa Martin
3 Ward Daniel
4 Palonen Petteri
5 Tuominen Aleksi

6 Pezhman S Moham.

7 Riikonen Timo
8 Sirkia Matias
9 Liski Niko

Nuoret alle 12 v

1 Nummela Lauri

2 Sopanen Aleksi

3 Santasaari Kasper
4 Saari Selim

5 Kaitila Esa

6 Karvanen Suvi

7 Airola Atso

8 Terho Eeva

Perhesarja
1 Luoma-Keturit

Paivi Petri Noora Miika

FC

Kiikalan UK
Kiikalan UK
Kiikalan UK
HKK

FC

NSUK
NSUK

FC

KTUK

El SEURAA
Palatsi FT
NSUK
Perttelin KK

UKV

Onki 86
Kiskon KK
UKV

El SEURAA
Pansion Peto
El SEURAA
Palatsi FT

UKV

Kortin palauttaneita
Kisan yhteissaalis

—_

—_ -

4846

792 S
529 S
467 S
309 S
225
2322

396 S
376 S
330 S
321 S
297
165
150 S
100 S
59
2194

1365 S
1202 S
395 S
293 S
264
125
38

3682

861 S

169+1
127804 g



JOUKKUEET

Miehet Yleinen

1 Onki 86
Onki-86
Onki 86
Onki 86

2 HKK
HKK
HKK
HKK

3 HKK
HKK
HKK
HKK

4 Pertteli
Perttelin KK
Perttelin KK
Perttelin KK

5 Kiikalan UK
Kiikalan UK
Kiikalan UK
Kiikalan UK

6 Kiskon KK
Kiskon KK
Kiskon KK
Kiskon KK

7 NSUK
NSUK
NSUK
NSUK

8 Kiskon KK
Kiskon KK
Kiskon KK
Kiskon KK

9 Halikon Kuhat
Halikon Kuhat
Halikon Kuhat
Halikon Kuhat

10 Kaarinan Uk
Kaarinan Uk
Kaarinan Uk
Kaarinen Uk

Kalin Juha
Heino Mika
Laiho Toni
Jantunen Jouni

—_

Kuusisto Jukka

Raittila Markku
Hievanen Jari

—_ -

2 Tarkkanen Mika
2 Jarvinen Jussi
2 Kaikkonen Klaus
2 Lintunen Kari

1 Ruohola Olli

1 Hakola Pasi

1 Kallio Jarmo

1 Rintala Asko
Kaivonen Keijo
Ojaranta Hannu
Kaivonen Jani
Ojaranta Taisto

—_ -

Aaltonen Jarmo

—_ -

Veikkola Mauri

Laihinen Jarno
Takala Kari

—_ -

2 Niitynpera Jarmo

2 Santasaari Kari
2 Suikkanen Tapio
2 Siltala Seppo

Keisalmi Hannu
Kolhonen Seppo
Rantsi Paavo
Nurminen Erkki

—_ -

Laakso Tauno
Kaunisto Sakari
Aari Kari
Niemel& Jouni

—_

Ala-Juusela Matti

Fagerstréom Mauri

Saloranta Markku

Hakkarainen Jani
Hakkarainen Heikki

3467
2394
1015

936

977
519
3905
2361

2233
1793
2524
1119

2215
2283
1561

116

2464
1691
1363

320

2725
1501
290
252

1729
966
839
674

2177
1063
470
128

1934
782
645

93

15567
1132
284
294

7812

7762

7669

6175

5838

4768

4208

3838

3454

3267



Miehet 60+
1 NSUK
NSUK
NSUK
NSUK

2 Kiskon KK
Kiskon KK
Kiskon KK
Kiskon KK

3 HKK
HKK
HKK
HKK

4 NSUK
NSUK
NSUK
NSUK

5 Onki-86
Onki-86
Onki-86
Onki-86

6 Halikon Kuhat
Halikon Kuhat
Halikon Kuhat
Halikon Kuhat

7 Onki-86
Onki 86
Onki 86
Onki-86

8 Kaarinan UK
Kaarinan UK
Kaarinan UK
Kaarinan Uk
Naisveteraanit 60+
1 Kiskon KK
Kiskon KK
Kiskon KK
Nuoret 18-15 v
1FC
FC
FC

2 Kiikalan UK
Kiikalan UK
Kiikalan UK

3 NSUK

Korsman Asko
Inki Uolevi
Reijo Kaarlo
Turkka Raimo

Ketokoski Jukka
Saloranta Matti
Ketokoski Ossi
Pekonen Veikko

Koivisto Toivo
Piipponen Aulis
Lehtio Matti
Rostedt Erkki

2 Ahvenjarvi Raimo
2 Karlsson Raimo
2 Risti Mauri

2 Turklin Erkki

Lehtimaki Pertti
Eskelinen Pertti
Lehmus Lasse
Jakku Antero

—_ -

Haanpaa Jaakko
Kujala Eero
Aaltola Timo
Munukka Voitto

—_ -

2 Suomalainen Arvo
2 Sopanen Pekka

2 Huhtaniemi Esko
2 Jantunen Jorma

Lehto Keijo
Carpelan Stig
Kaunisto Simo
Kinnunen Toivo

—_ -

1 Fagerstrom Leena
1 Maisala Liisi
1 Hyttinen Annikki

1 Hujo Antti
1 Palonen Samuli
1 Palonen Petteri

1 Jalonen Mikko
1 Nieminen Kristian
1 Aunula Antti

1 Harjunp&a Martin

1724
1707
1231

673

1263
759
183
144

707
518
346
189

854
388
125
103

474
457
278
216

549
474
123

78

507
315
190

74

309
180
130
107

396
385
132

792
396
321

529
467
309

376

5335

2349

1760

1470

1425

1224

1086

726

913

1509

1305



NSUK 1 Ward Daniel 330
NSUK 1 Sirkia Matias 100 806



